Village of Beecher Assistant Superintendent of Public Works

Description: The Village of Beecher is accepting applications for the position of full-time Assistant Superintendent of Public Works. The Beecher Public Works Department maintains the Village's water system, wastewater treatment plant, over 50 acres of parks, in addition to street maintenance, snow plowing, leaf and brush pickup, and the general maintenance of 7 municipal buildings.

The Assistant Superintendent is a supervisory position that is responsible for assisting the Superintendent in all general functions of the Public Works Department. This is a hands-on position, where most of the day is spent outdoors and involves direct labor in construction and maintenance projects. Some weekend and after-hours work will be required.

Minimum Qualifications: High School Diploma or equivalent, five (5) years experience in equipment operation and public works, construction, or maintenance. Supervisory experience required. Class B CDL with Airbrake Endorsement. General Standards License required within 6-months of hire.

Water or Wastewater Licenses a plus.

Benefits: The Village offers a generous benefit package that includes vacation time, sick time, health insurance, and IMRF pension.

Salary Range: \$50,202 to 76,534 DOQ

How to Apply:

Submit resume and application to <u>clerk@villageofbeecher.org</u> or drop off at Village Hall located at 625 Dixie Hwy, Beecher, IL 60401.

Applications may be downloaded from the Village of Beecher website at: villageofbeecher.org or picked up from the Village Hall located at 625 Dixie Hwy Beecher, IL 60401

Position open until filled. First review of applications will be May 10, 2024.